FORM PTO-1618A O	2-11-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99	TRADEMARK			
MW,00 1	01266084 g 音 お			
1,14,00	TON FORM COVER CHIEFT			
RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET			
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document for eapy (ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name MOC	O Technology, Inc. 11231999			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Polysciences, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	400 Valley Rd.			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Warrington City	PA 18976 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PA				
2/10/2000 DHGIYEN 00000140 1317501 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 8P				
76.401				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sené comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
Committee of a second and a	· ····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

17

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0855

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-923-4466				
Name		Bryna S. Silver		
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt and Lechner LLP			
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower			
Address (line 3)	1101 Market St.			
Address (line 4)	Philadellphia, PA 19107-2950			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
Trademark /	including any attachmen Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb		ration Number(s)	
<u> </u>		1317501		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5425	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Bryna S. Silver	Dyce I till	Jan. 6, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	\$ignature	Date Signed	

' TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOCO Technology, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner, free and clear of all encumbrances of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark BioMag, U.S. Registration No. 1,317,501, issued February 5, 1985, and any and all common law rights thereto and the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used, together with any foreign registered trademarks or pending foreign trademark applications (collectively, the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Polysciences, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has succeeded to the business, assets and good will of ASSIGNOR in connection with which the Trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGN authorized officer this day of day of	NOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly, 1999.
Date: 11/23/99	MOCO Technology, Inc. By:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) County of Sucks) ss	
On this 23 day of	-
Given under my hand and seal at <u>far</u> 1999.	ington Tup. this 23 and day of Movember.
[Seal]	Notary Public My commission expires: October 27, 2001
M:\KMF\spector\T23346.usa\assignme.pge	NOTARIAL SEAL LORRAINE M. HOENISCH, Notary Public Warrington Typ., Bucks County, PA My Commission Expires One 27, 2001

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0857